LABOR FORCE SUMMARY

MARATHON CITY, WISCONSIN

November 26, 2002

I.
LABOR FORCE AREA

Marathon City's primary labor force area includes Marathon County plus portions of Lincoln, Taylor, Clark and Wood Counties.  See the attached map of the primary labor force area.  

Geographically, Marathon City is located seven miles west of the City of Wausau on STH 29. Thanks to our excellent location, we are served by two State highways and well-maintained County and local roads. Marathon City business and industry can draw from a large labor pool.

II.
LABOR AVAILABILITY

We are very confident an adequate labor force exists to meet the needs of your business. Following is a summary of February 2002 labor force information:

Labor Force and Unemployment 

	Description
	Marathon 

County
	Lincoln County
	Taylor County
	Clark County
	Wood County
	Blended

	Labor Force
	21,584
	14,610
	11,075
	16,111
	41,442
	104,822

	Employment
	20,613
	13,946
	10,741
	15,440
	39,912
	100,652

	Unemployed
	971
	664
	334
	671
	1,530
	4,170

	% Unemployed 
	4.5%
	4.5%
	3.0%
	4.2%
	3.7%
	4.0%
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